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Notice is hereby issued that the second meeting of Board of Studies in Physics and 

Flectronics Moolji Jaitha College (Autonomous) will be held on 15th February 2023 at 11.00 

am. The venue for the meeting shall be Department of Physics and Electronics. Following 

points shall be discussed in the meeting. 

Ttem No. 1: To read and confirm the minutes of previous meeting. 

Date: 08" February 2023 

Item No. 2: To read and confirmed the action taken report of previous meeting. 

Item No. 3: To take a review of preparation for implementation of NEP-2020 

Item No. 4: Any other item with the permission of chair. 

You are cordially invited to attend the meeting. 

Dr. K. B. Mahajan 
Chairman 
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Principal 
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Ref. No.: 

The Meeting of Board of Studies in Physics and Electronics under K.C.E. Society's 
Moolji Jaitha College (Autonomous), Jalgaon was held on 15th February 2023 at 11.00 am ir 

the Department of Physics and Electronics 
The following members were present for the meeting: 

1. 

2. 

3 

Sr. No. 

4. 

01 

02 

03 

04 

05 

06 

07 

08 

09 

10 

11 

12 

Name of the member 

Dr. K. B. Mahajan 
Dr. V. R. Khadse 

Prof. Dr. M. A. More 

Minutes 

Prof. Dr. Nitin M. Kulkarni 

Mr. Kishor D. Dhake 

Mr. M. N. Lidhure 

Mrs. Kavita S. Patil 

Mrs. Pratibha R. Nikam 

Mr. Premjit G. Jadhav 

The following member was absent with prior permission: 

Dr. Vishal D. Bharud 

Mrs. Bhavana A. Manekar 

Mr. S. P. Pawde 

Prof. Dr. A. D. Shaligram 

Prof. Dr. M. A. More 

Prof. Dr. Nitin M. Kulkarni 

Dr. Mrunalini H. Phalak 

Date: 15th February 2023 

Position 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 



Agenda 

Item No.1: To read and confirm the minutes of previous meeting. Item No. 2: To read and confirmned the action taken report of previous meeting Item No. 3: To take a review of preparation for implementation of NEP-2020 Item No. 4: Any other item with the permission of chair. 

The Chairman welcomed all the members present and the following points were discussed. 
Item 1. Confirming the minutes of the Last Board of Studies meeting held on 15th December 2022 

The Chairman briefly spoke about the decisions taken at the previous meeting. In the last meeting following decisions were taken: 1. Committee thoroughly discuss the report of National Credit framework - September 2022. 

2. Any other items with the permission of chair - NIL 

Item 2. Resolution 

We take that the Minutes of the Last Board of Studies meeting in Physics and Electronics have been approved and passed. The business was transacted as per the agenda and the following action was taken. 1. Chairman with the other BOS members unanimously discussed the report of National Credit framework - September 2022 and prepared the tentative structure of B.Sc. Physics/Electronics and MSc Physics. 
2. Any other item with the permission of chair - NIL Item 3. Chairman with the other BOS members unanimously discussed and decided to implement NEP-2020 from the next academic year. Item 4. Any other items with the permission of chair - NIL. The meeting concluded with vote of thanks by the chair. 

(Dr. K. B. Mahajan) 
Chairperson Board of Studies in Physics and Electronics 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

